



Construction & Engineering Ltd.

Website: www.finebuildbd.com

Email: finebuildbd@yahoo.com

Mobile No: +880 1776 701 465

Address: 302, PRONY SUR BUILDING, CUSTOM, BANDAR, Chittagong

GENERAL

INFORMATION

No matter what construction equipment or material is required for your projects. one call to **FINE BUILD** does it all. Our experienced rental advisors are here to help every step of the way. We make it convenient and simple to locate the right equipment for you. And, we offer flexibility on rentals rates and mobilization charges.

We have new and well-maintained equipment at various locations in Bangladesh, **FINE BUILD** has become The Largest Equipment Rental Network in Bangladesh.

Using **FINE BUILD** you can easily any types of construction heavy equipment or any materials.





TRADE

LICENSE



TRADE LICENSE



TAXPAYER'S

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

National Board of Revenue

Taxpayer's Identification Number (TIN) Certificate

TIN: 438326572161

This is to Certify that Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd. is a Registered Taxpayer of National Board of Revenue under the jurisdiction of Taxes Circle-040 , Taxes Zone 02, Chittagong.

Taxpayer's Particulars :

- 1) Name : Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd.
- 2) Registered Address/Permanent Address: 302 Prony Sur Building P.O: Custom,, Bandar, Chattogram, PO: 4100, Bangladesh
- 3) Current Address: 302 Prony Sur Building P.O: Custom,, Bandar, Chattogram, PO: 4100
- 4) Previous TIN: Not Applicable
- 5) Status: Company

Date: August 05, 2022

Please Note:

 A Taxpeyor is liable to file the Return of Income under section 75 of the Income Tax Orderance, 1984.
 Failure to file Return of Income under section 75 is liable to-

(a) Penalty under section 124; and (b) Prosecution under section 164 of the Income Tax Ordinance, 1884.



Deputy Commissioner of Taxxe
Taxxe Circle-040
Taxxe Zone 02, Chitiagong
Address: Pelicar Mahajabeen (PHP Bhaban), Road No. 2,
C.D.A.R/A, Agrabad, Chattagram, Phone: 0233330088

N. 6: This is a system generated certificate and requires no manual signature.

VALUE ADDED TAX

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh National Board of Revenue

Mushak-2.3

Customs, Excise and VAT Commissionerate, Chittagong
Agrabad Division

Value Added Tax Registration Certificate

This is to certify that the person whose details are given below is registered under Value Added Tax and Supplementary Duty Act, 2012 (Act No. 47 of 2012)

BIN: 004897438-0503

Name of the Entity : FINE BUILD CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING LTD.

Trading Brand Name : Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd.

Old BIN : N/A

e-TIN : 438326572161

Address : 302 Prony Sur Building, P.O: Custom, Thana: Bandor,

Chattogram-4100; Bandar PS; Chittagong-4100;

Bangladesh

Issue Date : 23/08/2022

Effective Date : 08/2022

Type of Ownership : Private Limited

Major Area of Economic Activity : Services, 1st Class Contractor



This is a system generated certificate and doesn't require any signature





Certificate of Incorporation (under Act XVIII of 1994)

No. CH-15075/2022

I hereby certify that **Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd.** is this day incorporated under the Companies Act (Act XVIII) of 1994 and that the Company is Limited.

Given under my hand at Chittagong this Thirty-First day of July two thousand and twenty-two.

By order of Registrar

Deputy Registrar Registrar of Joint Stock Companies & Firms Bangladesh



 ${\tt N.B.}$ This certificate is digitally signed. Please find the soft copy to verify the signature.



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh National Board of Revenue

Taxpayer's Identification Number (TIN) Certificate

TIN: 890136208223

This is to Certify that **NIDIM** is a Registered Taxpayer of National Board of Revenue under the jurisdiction of **Taxes Circle-225**, Taxes Zone **11**, **Dhaka**.

Taxpayer's Particulars:

1) Name: NIDIM

2) Father's Name : Kalu Miah

3) Mother's Name: Anowara Begum

4.a) Current Address : C/O, Penta Ocean Construction Co., Ltd. 91, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Tejgaon, Dhaka

4.b) Permanent Address: BORO CHOYSUTI, SOYSHUTY, Kuliarchar, Kishoreganj, Bangladesh

5) Previous TIN: Not Applicable

6) Status: Individual

Date: November 19, 2018

Please Note:

A Taxpayer is liable to file the Return of Income under section 75 of the Income Tax Ordinance, 1984.
 Failure to file Return of Income under section 75 is liable

(a) Penalty under section 124; and(b) Prosecution under section 164 of the Income Tax Ordinance, 1984.



Deputy Commissioner of Taxes

Taxes Circle-225
Taxes Zone 11, Dhaka

Address : 9 Topkhana Road (1st Floor), Segunbagicha,

Dhaka. Phone : 02223356319

Last Update : July 28, 2022 10:12:48 AM

N. B: This is a system generated certificate and requires no manual signature.

WHY HIRE US?

THREE IMPORTANT VALUES

1. New, well-maintained Equipment

FINE BUILD rental fleet is much newer than average. Because we physically check and inspect the equipment well before sending to the project. Our clients get the right equipment from hundreds of fleets. Our service team for 24/7 provide fastest service for maintenance and repair when required. Clients get the machine back to work with minimal downtime.

2. Reliable, Experienced personal service makes it easy to get the equipment you need, when and where you need it.

Got questions, comments or needto reserve another rental? Our Rental Advisor is your single point of contact for your equipment rental. Even if your project takes you across the country, your account manager is just a phone call away.

3. Cost Effective & Result Oriented tasks ensure maximum output to your business:

Nearest and well-maintained equipment form hundreds of offers by fleet owners will ensure best pricing for FINE BUILD's customers. FINE BUILD will help customer to reduce movement and transportation cost of equipment as well. We advise, assist our client with the financial side of the task in hand. We want our client's expected cost to be lower. We focus on our client's broader objective of the project and adjust ourselves to deliver maximum as per client's requirement. Thus, we ensure maximum output to your business.

SO, Rent, Hire and Manage any materials anywhere anytime.

WHAT WE SUPPY?

FINE BUILD CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING LTD.

To cover all your rental needs, FINE BUILD having partnership with hundreds of yards to supply quality and well-maintained equipment from thousands of items. In our fleets we have various sizes of equipment of following categories for your disposal.

Construction Equipmen	t And Building Material
Excavators	Forklift 〈
\rightarrow Long Reach Excavator	Manlift 〈
Hydraulic Breaker F. Excavator	Scissor lift 〈
Bulldozers	Tele handler <
Backhoe Loader	Container (
>> Wheel Loaders	Mechanical spare parts 〈
Soil Compactors	Electrical item 〈
Tandem Roller	Construction tools (
Tire Roller	Fridge item 〈
Motor Grader	Ac item 〈
Asphalt Paver	Bricks and Blocks 〈
Rotary Rig	Sand 〈〈〉
⟨ ⟩ Vibro Hammer	Aggregates (
Dump Truck	Stone or Rock 〈〈〉
Concrete Mixture	Wood and Timber
Concrete Pump	Cement

WHAT WE SUPPY?

FINE BUILD CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING LTD.

Trailer Truck	Glass (
Open and Cargo Trucks	Metal and Steel 〈
Water Tanker	Plastic (
Oil Tanker	Concrete (
Rough Terrain Crane	Structural Steel 〈
Crawler Crane	Tiles
All Terrain Crane	Bamboo 〈
Truck Crane	Carbon Fiber 〈
Hydra Crane	Building Products (
Tower Crane	Reinforcement Steel 〈
	And Many More

















































KEY PERSONEL

FINE BUILD CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING LTD.



NIDIM Chairman

CONTACT US

FINE BUILD CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING LTD.



302, PRONY SUR BUILDING, CUSTOM, BANDAR, Chittagong



finebuildbd@yahoo.com



+880 18 4848 9999

	PURCH	IASE O			D	4	
Invoice To		Purc	hase Order N	lo	Date		
Samuda Spec- Chem Ltd		SSC	CL/PO/22/O	t/28	19-Oct-22 Mode/Terms of Payment		
HO:T.K Bhaban (5th Floor), 13 Kawran I	Bazar	PRI			Credit		
Tel: 02-9131308/9142002,Email: info@s Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh	ssclbd.com		SSCL/PR/2022/SEP/26 Reference No. & Date.			olier Refe	erences
Factory: Sikirgaon Gazaria, Munshigonj.		1			Supp	Jilei rien	
BIN: 001538096-0207		SSC	CL/PO/22/Se	ep/34	Dest	ination	
Consignee (Ship to) Samuda Spec- Chem Ltd		Disp	atched through	gii	Sikir	naon. Gaz	zaria, Munshiganj
HO:T.K Bhaban (5th Floor), 13 Kawran tel: 02-9131308/9142002,email: info@s Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh Factory: Sikirgaon Gazaria, Munshigonj BIN: 001538096-0207 Supplier (Bill from) Fine Build Construction & Engineering 302 Prony Sur Building, Custom, Banda Bangladesh	sclbd.com		ns of Delivery				
SI Description of Goods	Part No.	Due on	Quantity	Rate	per	Disc. %	Amount
No. 1 Stone Chips (20mm :10mm,		26-Sep-22	5,000.00 kgs	5.80	kgs		29,000.00
50:50) 2 Sylhet Sand		26-Sep-22	5,000.00 kgs	1.75	kgs		8,750.00
Total			10,000.00 kgs				Tk 37,750.00
Amount Chargeable (in words)							E. & O.E
Taka Thirty Seven Thousand Seven Hung	dred Fifty C	Only					

for Samuda Spec- Chem Ltd

Authorised Signatory

Terms & Conditions:

1) : Contact Information: Mr Akhtaruzzaman, Store Incharge. Mobile Number: 01958-601090

2) : Please submit your Bill Invoice after completion of delivery along with a. Purchase Order, b. Mushak- 63 (Photocopy), c. Material rec eiving copy to our Head Office at T.K Bhaban (9th floor), Kawran Bazar, Dhaka

This is a Computer Generated Document

nra age

ate



Form # PUR FRM 06

Revision # 01

Date of Issue: 01-06-2021

Purchase Order

Order No: SCL-09-22/00239S

Date: 13.09.2022

Order To: Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd.

Address: 302 Prony Sur Building, Custom, Bandar, Chattogram

Bill To: Samuda Construction Ltd. Address: Zone-16, Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Shilpa

Nagar, Mirsharai, Chattogram, Mirsharai PS:

Chittagong-4320

BIN: 004016334-0508

Contact Person: Mr. Mamun-01322-907444

Req. No:

Contact Person: Mr. Belal-01816-907012

Ref No:

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to issue the purchase order for supplying under mentioned Materials to Samuda Construction Ltd.. as the management accepts your price and quality, on the basis of following terms & conditions:

No.	Description/ Specification/Origin	Quantity	Unit	Unit Rate	Total Price
1	Supply of Sylhet Sand by Truck, Size: 2.5-2.3 FM	100000	Cft	63	6,300,000.00
•	joupply of cylindronia cylindry		Sub Tota	1	6,300,000.00
	•		Grand T	otal	6,300,000.00

(In word- Taka sixty three lac only)

Terms & Condition:

VAT & TAX: Excluding.

Delivery address: Samuda Construction Ltd, 3 No Switch gate, Near Bashundhara, Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib

Shilpa Nagar, Mirsharai.

Contact Person: Mr. Mamun-01322-907444

See Attach General Terms and Conditions.

Ordered by:

Name: Md. Sakhawat Hossain

Job Title: Officer

Signature & Date: 13.09,22.

Approved by:

Name: S. M. Imran

Job Title: Manager

Signature & Date: 1.

+8802 55012138-42

Samuda Construction Ltd. TK Bhaban, 13 Kawran Bazar (9th Floor) Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215

Bangladesh



Date: 07/11/2022

Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd. 302 Prony Sur Building, Custom, Bandar, Chottogram-4100, Bangladesh.

Subject

: Work Order for Food Rubbish Dumping from site to Chokoria Pouroshava.

Project Name : Matarbari Ultra Super Critical Coal-Fired Power Project, Package 1.2.

SL No.	Name of Goods	Unit	Quantity	Rate in BDT	Amount in BDT
1	Food Rubbish dumping using 3 Ton Dump truck	TRP	1	8,000.00	8,000.00

Terms and Conditions:

1. Above rate Excluding VAT & AIT.

2. Rubbish collection from DARUMA site and house and dumping to Chokoria Pouroshava.

3. Two workers will remain with dump truck for rubbish collection.

1/2022.

4. Bill Submission: Monthly Basis.

5. Payment within 15 days of submission of bill.

You are therefore requested to sign the duplicate copy of the Work Order as a token of acceptance.

Thanking you,

Mia Mahmudul Goni. Managing Director



Date: 18/12/2022

Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd. 302 Prony Sur Building, Custom, Bandar, Chottogram-4100, Bangladesh.

Subject

: Work Order for Removing Toilet Excrement from site to Chokoria Pouroshava.

Project Name : Matarbari Ultra Super Critical Coal-Fired Power Project, Package 1.2.

SL No.	Name of Goods	Unit	Quantity	Rate in BDT	Amount in BDT
1	Removing Toilet Excrement	TRP	1	15,000.00	15,000.00

Terms and Conditions:

1. Above rate Excluding VAT & AIT.

- 2. Stool collection from DARUMA site and dumping to Chokoria Pouroshava.
- Two workers will remain with dump truck for stool collection.
 Bill Submission: Monthly Basis.
- 5. Payment within 15 days of submission of bill.

You are therefore requested to sign the duplicate copy of the Work Order as a token of acceptance.

Thanking you,

Mia Mahmudul Goni Managing Director



Date: 10/09/2022

Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd. 302 Prony Sur Building, Custom, Bandar, Chottogram-4100, Bangladesh.

Subject : Work Order for Deep Tube well Boring and Installation Work.

Project Name : Matarbari Ultra Super Critical Coal-Fired Power Project, Package 1.2.

SL No.	Name of Goods	Unit	Quantity	Rate in BDT	Amount in BDT
1	12" Casing Pipe-PVC type	80	Feet	1,330.00	106,400.00
2	6" PVC Pipe (Class-E)	200	Feet	815.00	163,000.00
3	4" PVC Pipe (Class-E)	900	Feet	355.00	319,500.00
4	4" PVC Filter Pipe (Class-E)	80	Feet	350.00	28,000.00
5	Gum-500gm	10	Nos	435.00	4,350.00
6	6" to 4" UPVC Reducer	1	Nos	1,300.00	1,300.00
7	5 to 10 mm Sylhet Stone	250		80.00	20,000.00
8	2" Thread Pipe	25	Nos	650.00	16,250.00
9	SS cable	200	Feet	65.00	13,000.00
10	2" UPVC Socket	26	Nos	175.00	4,550.00
11	2" Nipple	1	Nos	310.00	310.00
12	6mm MS Repeat	65	Nos	60.00	3.900.00
13	6mm SS Repeat	250	Nos	45.00	11,250.00
14	Thread Tape	25	Nos	25.00	625.00
15	PVC Tape (Costape)	15	Nos	115.00	1,725.00
16	SS Drill Bit	12	Nos	110.00	1,320.00
17	Boring Cost for 6" Dia Pipe Installation	1120	Feet	510.00	571,200.00
18	6" J type Nipple	1	Nos	1,950.00	1,950.00
19	6" Clump	2	Nos	1,850.00	3,700.00
20	U Clump	5	Nos	310.00	1,550.00
21	Submersible Pump(3HP) RFL Brand/ Local Brand	1	Lot	27,000.00	27,000.00
22	Water for Boring purpose New Tube Well (2" Dia, Depth 80 m to 100m)	1	Lot	26,500.00	26,500.00
23	Cow Dung or Bentonite Powder	1	Lot	59,000.00	59,000.00
24	Temporary Boring Related House Cost	1	Lot	16,500.00	16,500.00
		•		Total	1,402,880.00

In words: Fourteen lac two thousand eight hundred eighty taka only.



Terms and Conditions:

1. Above rate Excluding VAT & AIT.

2. Payment: After 2-3 weeks of Job Completion.

3. Workers Medical & PCR Test, Food & Accommodation by Daruma.

4. Electricity power & Electrician by Daruma-24 hrs.

5. Contact Person: Md. Enayet Ullah Khan

General Manager Phone: 01701200462

Delivery Point: Matarbari Ultra Super Critical Coal-Fired Power Project, Package 1.2

Contact Person: Engr. Arun Phone: 01701200465

You are therefore requested to sign the duplicate copy of the Work Order as a token of acceptance.

Thanking you,

Mia Mahmudul Goni. Managing Director



Date: 02/11/2022

Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd. 302 Prony Sur Building, Custom, Bandar, Chottogram-4100, Bangladesh.

Subject

: Work Order for Fuel Supply (Diesel).

Project Name : Matarbari Ultra Super Critical Coal-Fired Power Project, Package 1.2.

SL No.	Name of Goods	Unit	Quantity	Rate in BDT	Amount in BDT
1	Supply Fuel (Diesel) using 9000 Liter Diesel Truck	Liter	01	113.00	113.00

Terms and Conditions:

1. Above rate Excluding VAT & AIT.

2. Bill Submission will be made at 15 Days interval.

3. Payment: Within 15 days after submission of bill.

4. Diesel Volume will be calculated in presence of both party's representatives.

You are therefore requested to sign the duplicate copy of the Work Order as a token of acceptance.

Thanking you,

Mia Mahmudul Gonf. Managing Director



Date: 07/11/2022

Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd. 302 Prony Sur Building, Custom, Bandar, Chottogram-4100, Bangladesh.

Subject

: Work Order for Dump Truck as Rental.

Project Name : Matarbari Ultra Super Critical Coal-Fired Power Project, Package 1.2.

SL No.	Name of Goods	Unit	Quantity	Rate in BDT	Amount in BDT
1	Dump Truck (10 Ton)	01	Nos	165,000.00	165,000.00

Terms and Conditions:

1. Above rate Excluding VAT & AIT.

2. Working hour 240 hours. After that working hour will be count as OT.

3. Payment will be as per Site Timecard calculation

4. Minimum contract period 2 month

5. Food and Accommodation will be provided by Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd.

6. DARUMA will provide fuel, PPE, Medical & PCR test.

7. In case of equipment breakdown **Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd.** will do the repair work withing short time.

8. Mobilization & Demobilization will be done by Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd.

9. 1 Operator and 1 Supervisor will remain stand by at site during project work.

You are therefore requested to sign the duplicate copy of the Work Order as a token of acceptance.

Thanking you,

Mia Mahmudul Gorill Managing Director



Date: 25.10.2023

Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd.

302 Prony Sur Building, Custom, Bandar, Chottogram-4100, Bangladesh.

Subject : Work Order for Long Boom Excavator as Rental including Operator.

Project Name : Matarbari Ultra Super Critical Coal-Fired Power Project, Package 1.2.

SL No.	Name of Goods	Unit	Quantity	Rate in BDT	Duration	Amount in BDT
1	Long Boom Excavator including operator	01	Nos	500,000.00	02 Month	500,000.00
2	Mobilization- Dhaka to Matarbari	01	Trip	40,000.00	•	40,000.00
3	Demobilization- Matarbari to Dhaka	01	Trip	40,000.00	-	40,000.00

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Above rate Excluding VAT & AIT.
- 2. Working hour 240 hours. After that working hour will be count as OT.
- 3. Payment will be as per Site Timecard calculation.
- 4. Food and Accommodation will be provided by Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd.
- 5. Fuel provided by **DARUMA**.
- 6. In case of equipment breakdown Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd. will do the repair work withing short time.

You are therefore requested to sign the duplicate copy of the Work Order as a token of acceptance.

Thanking

Managing Director

Mia Mahmudu



Date: 19/09/2023

Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd. 302 Prony Sur Building, Custom, Bandar, Chottogram-4100, Bangladesh.

Subject

: Work Order for Water Truck as rental including Driver & Helper.

Project Name : Matarbari Ultra Super Critical Coal-Fired Power Project, Package 1.2.

SL No.	Name of Goods	Unit	Quantity	Rate in BDT	Amount in BDT
1	Water Truck (including Driver & Helper)	Nos	1	140,000.00	140,000.00

Terms and Conditions:

1. Above rate Excluding VAT & AIT.

2. Basic hour for working day/night shift will be 240 hours. After that it will count as OT.

3. Food and Accommodation will be provided by Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd.

4. DARUMA will provide Medical & PCR test.

09/2023

5. In case of equipment breakdown Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd. will do the repair work withing short time.

6. Bill Submission: Monthly Basis.

You are therefore requested to sign the duplicate copy of the Work Order as a token of acceptance.

Thanking you,

Mia Mahmudul Com Managing Director

Matarbari



Date: 15 Jun 2023

Nominated Supplier

Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd.

Description

Laboratory Chemical Waste Water Disposal

(Collect water from IHI Boiler & dispose at Chakaria Municipality)

Delivery Period

By 14th June 2023

Destination

IHI Matarbari Site Office

IHI's Document No.

Mail sent on 14th June 2023

Budget

Work No.	Cost Code
5112-F18	08L4

Payment Mode

Bank Transfer

Payment Condition

100% Payment upon delivery

Currency: BDT

				- Currency : DD :
Contents: Supplier's Document No.		Base amount	VAT	Total
	Quotation Date: 13th June 2023	26,316	2,632	28,948

Reason for order:

We have received two Quotations from two suppliers. As per price, quality & other conditions our procurement department selected Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd.

Approved by	Checked by	Checked by (Adm.)	Requested by
Sign O	Sign	Sign	Sign
Date 15 Jun 203	Date 15. Jun 2023	Date 15th Jun. 2023	Date 15th_ June-2023
Moriki Hata	Yutaka Sakamoto	B.T. Rajesh	Mahmudul Hasan

[→] RFP shall be kept by Administration & Finance Group after approval.



IHI Corporation Bangladesh Branch Office 8th Floor, Paragon House,

5 Mohakhali C/A, Banani, Dhaka-1212

PURCHASE ORDER

DATE OF ISSUE: 15th June 2023

SELLER's REF.: N/A

Quotation Date: 13th June 2023

SELLER'S NAME & ADDRESS
AT

Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd.

302 Prony Sur building, Custom, Bandar, Chattogram-4100

Mobile: +8801305-955591 Email: finebuildbd@yahoo.com PURCHASE ORDER FOR **ATTENTION: Najmul Huda**

Project Manager

Laboratory Chemical Waste Water Disposal

(Collect water from IHI Boiler & dispose at Chakaria Municipality)

Matarbari Ultra Super Critical Coal-Fired Power Project

PROJECT

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

5112-F18(08L4)/PO-2306-045

DATE REQUIRED FOR COMPLETION

By 14th June 2023

DELIVERY ADDRESS & INSTRUCTIONS

IHI Site Office, Matarbari Ultra Super Critical Coal-Fired Power Project Matarbari, Cox's Bazar District

Attention: Mr. Moriki HATA

Q.A. REQUIREMENT: N/A

No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE (BDT)	TOTAL PRICE (BDT)
1	IHI enters a contract with your company for the Disposal Services of Laboratory Chemical Waste Water from IHI Boiler	1 Тгір		25,000
	Payment Amount			25,000
	AIT	(5%)		1,316
	Base amount			26,316
	VAT	(10%)		2,632
	Grand Total			28,948

Total P.O Value in words.

Bangladesh Taka Twenty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Eight Only.



IHI Corporation
Bangladesh Branch Office
8th Floor, Paragon House,
5 Mohakhali C/A, Banani, Dhaka-1212

Scope of Supply.

- 1. The service of Chemical Waste Water Disposal in accordance with the attachment for IHI Matarbari Boiler Lab.
- 2. The Chemical Waste Water Collect from IHI Boiler Lab and will be disposed of an environmentally responsible manner in accordance with all applicable laws, regulations, and industrial standards.
- 3. IHI will notify to supplier when required the wastewater disposal activities.
- 4. The supplier will be legally liable for any damage or harm caused by improper disposal of the Chemical Waste Water.
- 5. Vehicle entry and exit arrangement into Matarbari Project site shall be IHI's Scop.

Payment Terms & Conditions

- 1. All payments will be paid in Bangladesh Taka (BDT).
- 2. 100% Payment will be made within 7 days from receipt chalan copy certified by IHI personnel and original invoice.
- 3. All Payments will be paid by Bank Transfer.

Delivery date

1. By 14th June 2023

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE OF BUYER	GRAND TOTAL PRICE (BDT)	28,948
Moriki HATA IHI Corporation Bangladesh Branch Office		
On acceptance of this Purchase Order, the Supplier shall return one duly signed copy to IHI Corporation.	ACCEPTANCE SIGNATURE OF SUPPLIER We accept this order and the Standard Conditions therein Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd.	

Invoice Calculation of Boiler Lab Chemical Waste Water Disposal from Site to Chakariya Pourashava (Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd.)

14-Jun-2023

Service Name	Scop of work	Qty	Unit Price	Amount
Waste Water disposal	Boiler Lab Chemical Waste Water Disposal from Matarbari Project to Chakariya Pourashava	1 Trip	25,000	25,000
Grand Total			25,000	

Note: The above price Excluding AIT & VAT

Paymer	nt amount:	=	25,000=
AIT:	5%	1	1,316/2
Base Ar	nount:	=	26,316/2
VAT:	10%.	=	2,632/2
PO Amo	ount:	=	28,948/-

15.06.2023



IHI Corporation

Bangladesh Branch Office 8th Floor, Paragon House, 5 Mohakhali C/A, Banani, Dhaka-1212

PURCHASE ORDER

DATE OF ISSUE: 02nd August 2023

SELLER's REF.: N/A Invoice Date: 28th July 2023

SELLER'S NAME & ADDRESS

Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd.

302 Prony Sur building, Custom, Bandar, Chattogram-4100

Mobile: +8801305-955591

ATTENTION: Najmul Huda

Project Manager

Email: finebuildbd@yahoo.com

PURCHASE ORDER FOR PROJECT Matarbari Ultra Super Critical Coal-Fired Power Washing Machine Servicing for IHI Accommodation Project

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

By 28th July 2023 5112-F18(0812)/PO-2308-009

DELIVERY ADDRESS & INSTRUCTIONS

IHI Site Office, Matarbari Ultra Super Critical Coal-Fired Power Project Matarbari, Cox's Bazar District

Attention: Mr. Moriki HATA

Q.A. REQUIREMENT: N/A

DATE REQUIRED FOR COMPLETION

No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE (BDT)	TOTAL PRICE (BDT)
1	As per the requisition, IHI enters a contract with your company for the Servicing of Washing Machines for IHI Accommodation.	Æ	J.	79,800
	Payment Amount			79,800
	AIT	(3%)		2,468
	Base amount			82,268
	VAT	(10%)		8,227
	Grand Total			90,495

Total P.O Value in words.

Bangladesh Taka Ninety Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Five Only.



IHI Corporation
Bangladesh Branch Office
8th Floor, Paragon House,
5 Mohakhali C/A, Banani, Dhaka-1212

Scope of Supply.

- 1. Servicing of Washing machines in accordance with the attachment for IHI Matarbari Accommodation.
- 2. IHI will inspect the quality of servicing of the washing machines. In case of any damages found after receiving shall be replaced by the supplier at their own cost.
- 3. Transportation and delivery of all Items up to Matarbari Project Site Office shall be supplier's scope.
- 4. Site entry arrangement into Matarbari Project site shall be prepared by IHI.

Payment Terms & Conditions

- 1. All payments will be paid in Bangladesh Taka (BDT).
- 2. 100% Payment will be made within 7 days from receipt of challan copy certified by IHI personnel and the original invoice.
- 3. All Payments will be paid by Bank Transfer.

Delivery date

1. By 28th July 2023

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE OF BUYER	GRAND TOTAL PRICE (BDT)	90,495
For IHI Moriki HATA IHI Corporation Bangladesh Branch Office		
On acceptance of this Purchase Order, the Supplier shall return one duly signed copy to IHI Corporation.		

Invoice Calculation of Washing Machine Servicing for IHI Accommodation

(Fine Build Construction & Engineering Ltd.)

1-Aug-2023

No.	Service description Unit Nos. Unit Price			Amount
1	Heater Temperature Sensor		6,800	6,800
2	Soldering Cable cost Machine No. 3,4 & 9		1,000	3,000
3	Servicing & Installation Machine No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,11,12,13,14 & 15		5,000	70,000
Grand Total				

Note: The above price is Excluding AIT & VAT

Payment	t amount:	= 79,800/-
AIT:	3%.	= 2,468/2
Base Am	ount:	= 82,268/2
VAT:	10%.	= 8,227/_
PO Amount:		= 90, 495/2

02.08.2023